PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Akzo Nobel Chemicals International B.V.	10/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	199 Grandview Road	
City:	Skillman	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08559	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12574895

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-524-3428

Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J&J5419USNP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana Deinstadt

Total Attachments: 2

source=5419 akzo to JJ#page1.tif source=5419 akzo to JJ#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023351 FRAME: 0794 ICH \$40,00 12574

500984814

DOCKET NO. J&J5419USNP Joint Inventors Application Serial No. 12/574,895 Filed: October 7, 2009

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNORS:

Akzo Nobel Chemicals International B.V.

Stationsstraat 77 3811 MH Amersfoort the Netherlands

have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEES:

Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc.

199 Grandview Road Skillman, New Jersey

USA

their entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions and discoveries disclosed in the application entitled:

COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING SUPERHYDROPHILIC AMPHILIC COPOLYMERS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

identified above by docket number, filing date and serial number (when such information becomes available), and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, it successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment:

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title he warrants unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

PATENT REEL: 023351 FRAME: 0795 And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to him promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee and Assignee's representatives to enter into this Assignment information concerning docketing identifiers and/or U.S. Patent and Trademark Office filing identifiers when such information becomes available.

Date: October 7, 2009

Akzo Nobel Chemicals International B.V.

By: P.H. van Deursen
Title: Authorized Signatory

Date: 1.7, 2009

RECORDED: 10/09/2009

Akzo Nobel Chemicals International B.V.

Title: Authorized Sign

PATENT

REEL: 023351 FRAME: 0796